FORM PTO-1598	5 I	RECORDATION FORM CO	- ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office		
		tente and Tradomarke: Blesses re	aged the attached ariginal do	cumants or convittors of		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1.Name of conveying party(les): 2.Name and address of receiving party(les):						
Robert Wayne Glenn Jr. Alan Roy Katritzky			Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
		ies) attached: □ Yes ເ⊠ No	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
3. Nature of conv	eyance:			6090 Center Hill Road		
國 Assigni	ment 🗆	Merger		Cincinnati, OH 45224		
☐ Securit	y Agreement 🗆	Change of name	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
☐ Other_						
Execution Date: Signed Consecutively on: May 23, 2000; April 28, 2000.						
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent numb	per(s):	<u> </u>			
If this docum	ent is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the e	xecution date of the applicati	on ls:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/478,855 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: January 7, 2000 Confirmation No.: 2269 P&G Case: 7385M&						
		Additional numbers at	toohad? El Vas El Na			
		Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 図 No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
Name:				240.00		
	THE PROCTER & C	1 11 110011	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. □ Enclosed 	\$40,00		
Street Address:	Intellectual Property			narged to deposit account		
Olicel Address.	Winton Hill Technica		La Addionzed to be on	larged to deposit account		
	6110 Center Hill Ave	inue	8. Deposit account number:			
	Cincinnati, OH 4522	14		<u>16-2480</u>		
	•		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE THIS S	BPACE			
		20 1101 002 1110				
9.Statement and :	signature.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Brent M. Peebles			February 3, 2003			
Name of F	Name of Person Signing Signatur		9	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [7]						

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Decketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the following named inventors have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Topical Compositions Comprising Protected Functional Thiols**, Attorney's Docket No. **7385M&** and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number **09/478,855**, on **January 7, 2000** and also set forth in whole or in part in United States Provisional Patent Applications 60/115,278 and 60/129,453, Attorney's Docket Nos. 7385P and 7385P2, respectively, filed January 8, 1999 and April 15, 1999, respectively, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

Robert Wayne Glenn, Jr. of Virginia Water, County	of Surrey, United Kingdom;
Alan Roy Katritzky of Gainesville, County of	, State of Florida;
Eric Block of Niskayuna, County of	State of New York;
Matthew David Shair of Boston, County of	, State of Massachusetts
Matthew David Butts of Rexford, County of	, State of New York;

We made said invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent applications while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate for good and valuable consideration, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application and the filing dates of said provisional patent applications under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent applications, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth In U. S. Application Serial Number 09/478,855 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent applications is effective as of the filing dates of said provisional patent applications respectively.

Holsen Wayne Glenn, Jr.

May 73, 2000

State of Unital Languary }

On this 23 day of Muy , 2000, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne Glenn, Jr., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me

that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set fortification

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 18D TEL. 01753 851591

My faculty en RATE T

RPE09 69 3242 PRAME: 0341

Page 2 of 2

Alan Roy Katritzky		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this me known to be the pe executed the same for	day of erson named in and the uses and purpor	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alan Roy Katritzky, to who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ses therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Eric Block		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On thisto be the person name the same for the uses a	day of	, 2000, before me personally appeared Eric Block, to me known ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed a set forth.
		Notary Public
Matthew David Shair		Date
State of _	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this me known to be the pe executed the same for	rson named in and v	, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthew David Shair, to who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ses therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Matthew David Butts		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	} 33	
On this on the known to be the perexecuted the same for the same	day of rson named in and withe uses and purpos	, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthew David Butts, to tho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he es therein set forth.
		Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the following named inventors have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Topical Compositions Comprising Protected Functional Thiols**, Attorney's Docket No. **7385M&** and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number **09/478,855**, on **January 7**, **2000** and also set forth in whole or in part in United States Provisional Patent Applications **60/115,278** and **60/129,453**, Attorney's Docket Nos. **7385P** and **7385P2**, respectively, filed January **8**, 1999 and April **15**, 1999, respectively, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE **35** USC §119(e):

Robert Wayne Glenn, Jr. of Virginia Water, County of Surrey, United Kingdom;

Eric Block of Niskayur	Gainesville, County of <u>Alach</u> na, County of	, State of New York;	
Matthew David Shair o	of Boston, County of	, State of Massachusetts;	
Matthew David Butts o	of Rexford, County of	, State of New York;	
provisional patent applications of The Procter & Gamble Compan Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Proc Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Procter & Gamble de Mexico; at the invention was made to assig Pursuant to said obligation and Affiliate for good and valuable representatives, successors and the filing date of said patent a international conventions) in said part in said provisional patent apmay be issued for said inventio assignment not been made. The Company. We further agree upon assent to applications, and to	while employed by, or otherwise y or one of its Affiliates (including oter & Gamble Technology (Beiji Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Gamble Manufacturing (Thailaind Procter & Gamble de Venezu in said invention to The Procter & (in the case of employment by one consideration, we assign to diassigns, the entire right, title and invention as set forth in said publications, and in all patents of the entire right, title and interest soon request, without additional contexecute all other legal document to The Procter & Gamble Compiler in the procter in the	cation and set forth in whole or in part under an obligation to assign said inverge, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Program & Gamble Far Ear Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhole) and acknowledge our obligation at a Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respir obligation to the Affiliate) at the request The Procter & Gamble Company, indicated in the process of an acknowledge of the request of said provisional patent applications at a pulication and as set forth in who he United States and of any other countries ame would have been held by us the same would have been held by us the hall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Compensation but at no expense to us, to the same would representatives, successively, its legal representatives, successively.	ention to Procter & ast, inc.; rocter & rocter & ou) Ltd.; the time ectively. st of the its legal riority of s under ole or in ry which had this Gamble execute vest the
United States which may be issu Number 09/478,855 to The Proc	ed for said invention herein assi ter & Gamble Company, its legal	rademarks to issue any Letters Patent gned and as set forth in U. S. Application representatives, successors or assigns and the invention and the invention of	n Serial , as the
pelow or 2) the filing date of said		the earlier of 1) the date of execution NMENT of said provisional patent appli ions respectively.	
	_		
Robert Wayne Glenn, Jr.	•	Date	
State of	} }		
County of	}		
	, 2000, before non- n named in and who executed the suses and purposes therein set f	ne personally appeared Robert Wayne ne above instrument, and acknowledged orth.	Glenn, j to me
		Notary Public	

AR KITT		4-28-00
Alan Roy Katritzky	-	Date
State of Florida County of Alaehura		SHARON A, GREENE SHOTARY SMY COMM Exp. 7/6/2003 No. CC 852440 (1 Personally known britisher 1.0.
On this <u>28</u> day me known to be the person executed the same for the	n named in and who	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alan Roy Katritzky, to executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth. Sharon C Treese Notary Public
Eric Block		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this day to be the person named in the same for the uses and	and who executed	, 2000, before me personally appeared Eric Block, to me known the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed et forth. Notary Public
Matthew David Shair		Date
State of	}	
County of	}	
On this day me known to be the person executed the same for the t	named in and who	, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthew David Shair, to executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth. Notary Public
Matthew David Butts		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
On this day me known to be the person executed the same for the t	named in and who	, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthew David Butts, to executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.
•		Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/03/2003